

PENGUMUMAN

NOMOR PENG-6/PD.02/2023

TENTANG

LOSS ADJUSTER BUSINESS LICENSE APPROVAL TO PT ONEPRIME ADJUSTER INDONESIA

We hereby announced that the Financial Services Authority (OJK) has granted Business License for Loss Adjuster Company as follows:

Name : PT Oneprime Adjuster Indonesia

Number : KEP-52/D.05/2021

Date : 4th August 2023

About : Loss Adjuster Business License Approval to PT Oneprime Adjuster Indonesia

PT Oneprime Adjuster Indonesia head office is located at AD Premier Office Park 17th Floor, Jl. TB Simatupang No. 5, Kel. Ragunan, Kec. Pasar Minggu, Jakarta Selatan, DKI Jakarta. The granting of the business license is effective since the decision of the Board of Commissioners of OJK is made.

In accordance with the provisions of Article 8 Paragraph (1) of Law number 40 year 2014 concerning Insurance as amended by Law number 4 year 2023 concerning the Development and Strengthening of the Financial Sector, stipulates that every party that organizes an Insurance business must first obtain business license from OJK.

With the granting of this business license, PT Oneprime Adjuster Indonesia is required to carry out business activities by implementing sound business practices and consistently referring to the applicable laws and regulations.

This announcement should be widely disseminated.



Ditetapkan di Jakarta Pada tanggal 06 September 2023

Kepala Departemen Perizinan, Pemeriksaan Khusus dan Pengendalian Kualitas Perasuransian, Penjaminan dan Dana Pensiun

Asep Iskandar

